

Lonavala Education Trust's

Dr. B.N. Purandare Arts, Smt. S.G. Gupta Commerce & Smt. S.A. Mithaiwala Science College

Valvan, Lonavala, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune PIN - 410 403.

Reaccreadited With 'B' Grade with NAAC

| Chairman- Vice Chairm Principal- | nan- Mr. Dattatray Palekar | (Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University) (ID.No. PU/PN/AC/048/1983) | Treasurer-Jt. Secretary | Adv. Nilima Khire Mr. Dattatray Yeole - Adv. Ajay Bhoir |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|---|
| | | | 51 | Sep/2022. |

INTITUTIONAL DISTINCTIVENESS

Sugran Mulgi : Shivan Shikshan and Beauty Parlor Course

In rural Maharashtra, the foremost factor limiting female education is poverty as a majority of the people are poor and cannot afford to give education to their children. Our motto is to give them opportunity to show their creativity and groom as successful women so that they can overcome society's expectations and use their intelligence to achieve great things in future. Despite lot of groundbreaking focus on education, there continues to be a persistent gap between employment and education. So our institute has taken efforts in creating new art forms, intelligent women are always pushing boundaries and changing the world for the better.

To overcome this our college has undertaken following steps:-

a) Undertaken initiatives to run 'Sugran Mulgi' short term skill courses for the rural girl students so that they could develop their skills whilst studying and could sustain their education by earning from the aforesaid program.

b) Undertook various lecturettes to disseminate the importance of women empowerment

These courses includes Shivan Shikshan i.e. fashion design cum stitching and Beauty Parlor Course. Properly designed syllabus and evaluation pattern is being followed at the end of course.

IQAC Co-ordinator Lonavala Education Trust's Dr. B.N.Purandare Arts, Smt. S.G.Gupta Commerce & Smt. Shardaben Amrutlal Mithaiwala Science College, Valvan, Lonavala. Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune 410403



Lonavala Education Trust's Dr.B.N. Purandare Arts, Smt. S.G.Gupta Commerce and Smt. Shardaben Amrutlal Mithaiwala Science College, Valvan, Lonavla, Tal- Maval, Dist. Pune- 410 403

• Website : www.lonavalacollege.edu.in • E-mail : lonavalacollege@gmail.com •Fax & Ph.: (02114) 273006 / 7888042376